

Robert Connors, President of the Roland Park Civic League, is inviting you to a scheduled Zoom meeting for the RPCL Annual Meeting as stated in our letter to all residents on April 11, 2020.

We will have an abbreviated agenda this year due to the impacts of COVID-19. Thus, we have postponed the keynote speaker to a later date to allow for better community interaction, once it is safe to do so.

We would like to start our meeting on time, so just as you would have come in years past to the physical venue early to check in, we ask that you start logging on beginning at 6:45PM and use the "Chat" function at the bottom of the screen to enter your full name and address. Our bylaws require that we have at least 35 RPCL dues paying members in attendance for voting purposes. As per usual protocol, we will need to verify Roland Park residency and dues status.

Join Zoom Meeting

https://us02web.zoom.us/j/85131375322?pwd=MGxoR01qTndJNU9GY251NUZIZFdnZz09

Meeting ID: 851 3137 5322

Password: 139097

We look forward to "seeing" you in this most unusual of years.

"The Roland Park Civic League is a civic governing body that addresses matters affecting the interests of residents. Its purpose is to foster the common good and welfare of its members, to take action on those matters of mutual interest, and to otherwise represent the people of Roland Park."